TRUCK BOXES
Commercial Grade
Truck Equipment
R
The most comprehensive line available anywhere.
When keeping your tools and supplies organized and safe is of utmost importance, you can depend on RKI.  Founded in 1911 and still
family owned and operated, RKI (formerly known as Rawson-Koenig) manufactures a wide variety of extremely durable, premium quality
truck boxes that offer the best value in the truck equipment industry.

HORIZONTALLY HINGED TRUCK BOXES
800•346•8988 11
H-SERIES MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
H-Series truck boxes are 14 gauge boxes with
14 gauge double panel doors.  They are
horizontally hinged with the A, B, and C
dimensions called out in that order after the
hinge designation. H-Series boxes with 2 doors
are designated by “-2” after the model number.
12 gauge boxes with 14 gauge doors have a
“12” in front of the model number. 10 gauge
boxes have a “10” in front of the model
number. 10 gauge boxes have 3-point, T-handle
latches.  All H-Series steel truck boxes come in
a black polyester powder coat finish.
H-Series Truck Box Specifications
R
H-SERIES TRUCK BOXES
Arrange your storage solution exactly as your business requires with this flexible and scalable
family of truck boxes.
• Horizontally hinged H-Series truck boxes give you a full view of the entire box's contents
when its front door is opened
• Can be bolted or welded together on the truck bed in a variety of arrangements
• Designed with a drip rail, channel drain, full perimeter seal support channel and knife
edge to compress the door seal, producing no seal interruption at the door latch
• Combine with V-Series truck boxes for the most comprehensive storage solutions anywhere
H & V-SERIES TRUCK BOX TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• For no additional charge, H-Series truck boxes are available in a white powder coat finish – just order “PAINTCSTWHT” with your H-Series truck box
• All aluminum H-Series truck boxes are available in black or white powder coat finish – just add a “B” to the end of the model number for black or a “W” for white
A B C
Number Approximate
Model Length Height Depth of Doors Weight (lbs.)
STEEL
10H241818 24” 18” 18” 1 105
10H361818 36” 18” 18” 1 141
10H481818 48” 18” 18” 1 176
10H601818 60” 18” 18” 1 209
12H241818 24” 18” 18” 1 76
12H361818 36” 18” 18” 1 109
12H481818 48” 18” 18” 1 140
12H601818 60” 18” 18” 1 166
H181818 18” 18” 18” 1 58
H241412 24” 14” 12” 1 47
H241416 24” 14” 16” 1 54
H241818 24” 18” 18” 1 64
H301412 30” 14” 12” 1 58
H301416 30” 14” 16” 1 63
H301612 30” 16” 12” 1 61
H301818 30” 18” 18” 1 77
H361416 36” 14” 16” 1 73
H361612 36” 16” 12” 1 70
H361818 36” 18” 18” 1 87
H421818 42” 18” 18” 1 99
H481818 48” 18” 18” 1 110
H601818 60” 18” 18” 1 133
ALUMINUM
H241818A 24” 18” 18” 1 38
H361818A 36” 18” 18” 1 51
H481818A 48” 18” 18” 1 64
H601818A 60” 18” 18” 1 77
14 Gauge Boxes,
14 Gauge Double
Panel Door
12 Gauge Boxes,
14 Gauge Double
Panel Door
10 Gauge Boxes,
14 Gauge
Reinforced Door
(3-Point